@& MARLVAMA LIS, INC.

 PARTS LIST
MODEL BC184 -

 January 1,."1:-'937'7 -

- Maruyama — Manufacmﬁng quality equipment since 1895.



PARTS LIST ___MoDEL BC184

1. MAIN BODY

e o ' _MARUYAMA U.S.,INC.|



et Ne.

Parts No. -

Qy

11
12
13
14

344472
211581
211582
140474
012380

BCI84

Clutch case, ang’y

- Clutch case

. Bearing (#620222)
. Snap ring (435)

1-5
16
17
14
19
1-10

012502

032105

211583
012502
089744

Spring washer (M6)
Bolt(usxzs)
Choteh drom (456)
Spring washer (M6)

Bolt (M6X20)

111 -
1-12
i-13
1-14
1-15

212060
054975
054591
054692
054695

Shoulder strap, ass'y
Knob

Hanging bracket, am’y -

. Hanging bracket (A)

. Hanging bracket (B) -

1-16
117
1-18
1-19
1:20

089737
211535
21173
1732
211733

- Bolt (M5X12) -
Loop handle, an'y
.Loop handle
. Handle bracket
. Packing (424) °

1-21
1-22
123
124
125

082076
0229035

012501

081027
2115

. éolg MSX35)
. Washer (MS)

. Spring washer (M5)

.Nut(Ms)

Outer transmission pipe

1-26
127
128
129

211584

212083
212257
212258

Lead wire
Throttle wire




- |2.GEARCASE

PARTSLIST __ MiEL BC184

. MARUYAMA U.S..INC.|




Ld.No. Parts No. Puts Name 1oy IR:!’.No. Parts No. ' Fats Nune ' Qy
|21 | 211468 | Gear case, aw'y 1

22 | 210552 | . Gear case 1

23 | 082092 | . Bolt (M6XS) :"

24 | 081411 | . Screw (M5X8) 3

25 | 012501 | . Spring washer (M5) 4

26 | 210553 | . Stabifiver 1

27 | 210554 | . Boring (#608) ' 1

28 [210555 | .Gear 1

29 { 210556 | . Blade axis. 1

210 | 019585} . Bearing (#6001) i

211 | 055185 | . Snap ring (#28) 1

212 | 059394 | . Ol seal (D19 28 6) 1

2-13 | 054736 | . Coltar, bisde axis 1

214 | 211470 | . Pinion gear = 1

215 | 210560 | . Bearing (#609) 1] -
216 | 211661 | . Bearing (#6092) v

217 | 140269 |- Snap ring (#9) 1 I

2418 | 140270 | . Snap ring (#24) 1

219 | 089749 | - Bolt (M5X25-7T) ! ‘

2-20 | 211177 | . Packing (#5.5X$12X10.5) 1 L
221 | 210557 | . Boss (A) o 1

222 | 140275 | . Bow (B) -
223 | 210558 | . Stabilizer = | 1
2-24 | 210309 | . Toothed washer (B3, Counterciock- | 1 |
225 | 089432 | . Boh (MBX18, Counterctockwing . | 1 '
226 | 089737 | Bolt M5X12) ' |
227 | 210412 | Safety cover, axs’y 1

2.28 | 210311 | . Safety cover 1 ]
229 | 210413 | . Bracket 1

2:30 | 012502 | . Spring m&(ﬁm 2

231 | 089746 | . Bokt (M6X30) 2

232 | 210313 .s.fex_imbn:ckct 1 "




PARTS LIST -~ MopEL BC184g

' 3. ENGINE (CRANK CASE, CYLINDER)

| ~_ MARUYAWA U.S.,INC.



Rel No.| Parts No. - Parts MName Qty RsJ‘.No MNG Party ‘_ Qy
31 | 212058 | Engine (KEI8) t || 338 | 944171 | Bracket 1
32 | 944599 | Crankshaft, ass'y 1 |l 339 | 943837 | Washer 2
33 | 944153 | . Beiring - 1 {1 340 { 943647 Chutch'shoe 2
34 | 944148 | Piston 1 [{ 341 ] 943646 Crutch pin 2
35 | 944149 | Piston ring 1 || 342 | 943934 | spring 1
36 | 544150 | Piston pin 1| 343 | 944145 | Guaket 2
37 | 944151 | Snapring ' 2 || 3-44 | 944384 | Muffier, comp. 1
38 | 944129 | Gasket 1|l 345 | 944144 | Sta 2
439 | 944128 | Cylinder - 1 [} 346 | 071107 | Washer 2
310 | 944130 | Screw. 2 } 347 { 943174 | spring washer 2
311 | 943833 | Shim (10.1) ARJl 348 | 943949 | Nmt 2
341 | 943834 | Shim (1=0.2) Aa‘l 349 | 996391 | Muffier cover 1
311 | 943835 | Shim (t=0.4) AR[] 350 | 543461 | Screw 4
311 | 943836 | Shim (t1=0.6) ARH 351 | 944387 | shroud 1
3-12_| 943842 | Bearing (#5000C3) 352 | 944185 | Clamp 1
313 [ 943843 [ Olset - 353 | 996402 | Carburstor, sw'y 1
314 | 943841 | Bearing (#6200C3) | 354 | 944141 | Gasket 1
315 | 996397 | Crank case 355 | 996392 | Insulstoe 1
316 | 944159 | Gasket 356 | 944165 | Gaaket 1
3-17 | 071098 | Dowel pin 3-57 | 944141 | Gazket 1
318 | 943190 | Screw 3-58°| 944140 Sareen $
319 | 944553 | Crank case 3-59 | 944598 { Spacer 1
1320 [ 071100 | Dowel pin 360 | 944176 | Tubs 1
3-21 | 996388 | Igniter 361 | 944602 | Cup 2
322 | 944184 | Screw 362 | 944168 | Joint 1
323 | 944697 | Fiywheet 363 | 944167 | Straimer pipe 1
3-24 | 996398 Immonpoil 364 | 943586 | Cip 1
325 | 996399 | Grommet 365 | 944165 | Fiter, sty 1
326 | 944183 | Bont 366 | 944601 | Fuel tank, aasy 3
327 | 944191 | Tube 3-67 { 943977 . Breather 1
328 [on10%0 | key - 368 | 944398 |  Tank cap 1
329 | 071120 | Washer 369 | 944172 { Damper 4
330 | 901545 | Spring washer 370 | 944175 | Damper 1
331 | 543863 | N . 371 | s44174 | Damper. 1
3-32 | 943982 | Spark phug (BM6A) 3-72 | 944173 { Tank band 1
333 | 943771 | Spring ' o

3-34 | 543278 | Pug cap

335 | 996400 | Housing

3-36 | 944162 | Bracket -

37 1943462 |- Serew”




MODEL BC184

PARTS LIST

4. ENGINE {CARBURETOR, RECOIL. STARTER)A

MARUYAMA U.S.,INC.




fret o, Parts No. Parts Namo Qy lnd.no‘ Farts No.  Parts” Newe Qry
41 [996402 | Carbusetor, an'y 1 {| 441 | 901518 | Spring washer 2
42 | 944198 | . Strainer 1 { 442 { 944138 | Bont 2
43 |944197 | . Pump diaphragm 1 |} 443 | 996405 | Recoil starter, ass'y 1
44 |944196 | . Gasket : 1 |f 444 956406 | . Case )
45 996403 | . Pump coves 1 [l 445 | 944230 | . Spirat spring 1
46 |944193 | Screw . 1 || 446 | 944229 | . Recoit reet ‘1
&7 |944195 {. Spring ' 1 || 447 | 944231 | . Rope 1
48 |944194 |. Adjust screw 1}l 448 [ 944232 | . Handle H
49 {996404 | . Throttic valve 1 [ 449 |oadsoz | . Pate 1
410 944204 | . Screw 1 {l 450 | 996407 | . Washer 1
431 944200 | . Spring 1 [{ 451 [996395 | . Screw 1
412 [ 944199 1. Throtile shaft . 1 ]l 4-52 | 944705 |-Pulley 1
413 | 944202 | . Snap ring 1 {453 |944224 | . Recoll pawi 1
414 |944201 |. Cable adjust 1 |l 4-54 | 944706 | . Retumn spring. 1
15 |sea22 | cup 1 N 4ss | 044226 | Ering 1
416 1944221 |. Screw 5 |f 456 { 071120 | Washer 1
417 944206 | . Spring _ 1 || 457 | 943863 | Nt 3
{418 | 944205 | Adjust screw 1 || 458 | 944170 | Bracket I
419 [944208 | . Spring 1 |} 459 {943986 | Screw 4
420 | 544207 | . Adjust screw 1 ’

421 [ 944213 |. Necdle vatve )

422. | 544214 | . Control lever i

423 | 944215 | . Spring 1

424 | 964216 | . pin .

425 | 944217 | . Screw 1

426-{ 944211 | . Gasker 1

427 | 944210 | . Diaphragm 1

428 | 944209 | . Paate 1

429 |944212 | . Screw )

430 | 944218 | . Gasket 1

431 {944219 | Diaphragm 1

432 | 944220 | . Cover 1

4.'-33 944379 | Alr filter, nss'y 1

434 | 944597 .Ca.se.oomp.

1435 1944381 | . Prate

436 | 944133 | _ Etement

437 9‘4453@ - Plate

438 | 544382 | . cap

439 |944137 | . Screw

440 1071104 | Washer |




PARTS LIST ___MoDEL BC184

5. ACCESSORIES

13 6?&‘

-

" MARUYAMA U.S_..INC.




IRel’.No.

Parts No.

Instruction rna_nua!

Parts  Name Qty {[Ref.No Paste No. Parts Name Qy

5-1 211088 | Nylon cutter, ;ixs'y I

52 | 210244 Settmg bolt 1 i

53 1211089 | . Nylon cutter 1

54 {210800 | .. Shaft bok 1

55 | 211090 | .. Spoot K

56 {210801 | .. Nylon cord ' ) “

57 | 210802 | .. Spring 1

58 {210803 |.. Cord guide 2

59 |211091 |..Howing 1“
510 251092 |.. Knob 1

511 {210179 | Mowing blade ($230x4) 1

5-12 | 054753 | Tool bag: ' 1 ‘
5-13 | 210418 } Box spanner (13X19X (3 ) 1 l
514 {0D22865 | Doubleended wrench (8X10) 1

5-15 | 210181 ] Handle (¢3.5X170L) i ;‘
516 | 21206} 1

~10 -



Maruyama U.S., Inc.
3570 Shelby Lane
Denton, TX 76207
940-383-7400 voice
940-383-7466 fax

www.maruyama-us.com



